
FOR OPEN/DEFENCE/J&K/GOI 
CATEGORY STUDENTS 

HOSTEL FEE 

CAUTION MONEY (one time 
payable & Refundable) 

MAINTENANCE 

STAIONRY 

TOTAL 

: (07172) 230654, 230478 

FOR EWNS CATEGORY 
STUDENTS 

HOSTEL FEE 

Email: gcoecchandrapur @gmail.com 

CAUTION MONEY 

MAINTENANCE 

STAIONRY 

TOTAL 

500/ 
500/ 

3450/ 

50/ 

4500/ 

500/ 

250/ 

3450/ 
50/ 

4250/ 

Fax: (07172) 227334 
Web: www.gcoec.ac.in 

GIIgH F. /T3H/qHd0JE/ 2022-23/ 22444 
fi: 19/08/ 2023 

FOR RESERVED CATEGORY 

(OBC/SBC/sc/sT/VJ/NT1/NT2/NT3) 
STUDENTS 

CAUTION MONEY 

HOSTEL FEE 

MAINTENANCE 
STAIONRY 

TOTAL 

FOR STUDENTS WHO 
ALLOTTED QUARTER 

CAUTION MONEY 

HOSTEL FEE 

ELECTRIC BILL 

MAINTENANCE 

STAIONRY 

TOTAL 

500/ 

3450/ 
50/ 

4000/ 

500/ 

6100/ 

1200/ 

3450/ 

50/ 

11300/ 



Government College of Engineering, handrapur Guidelines for Hostel Admission 2023-24 iiusston Rules 1o be implemented while allottung seats for Hostel adnission for Boys and Girls Hostel for the 
session 2023-24 

1) Seats for the Hostel wil1 be as per Government rules, accordingly reservation chart is prepared and 
the same wll be utilized for the seat distribution and allotment. 

C 

2) Preparation of merit list for all the application received will be as follows: Based on CET Merit Marks or State Merit Number for the First Year Students. Based on Aggregate percentage in the Diploma for the direct second year students. Based on percentage of marks obtained in the last semester of previous academic year 
whose result is declared. 3) Merit list for Round-l will be prepared in highest to lowest order for each year and of each branch, 

with first priority as AC, ATKT-1, ATKT-2 and so on. 4) Merit list for Round-2 will be prepared for highest to lowest order for each year, with first priority as 
AC, ATKT-1, ATKT-2 and so on. 5) Separate three merit lists will be prepared. First GOI and J&K, second EWS and third Defence students 
among the applications received. 6) SBC category students shall be considered for allotment in OPEN category by virtue of their merit. If 
the OBC category seat remains vacant such seat shall be considered for allotment to the candidates of 
SBC category, limited to he extent of 2% seats. 7) Allotment of seats to the PwD (PH) category candidates shall be within their respective reserved or 
general category only. 

8) Allotment of seats to the Defence category candidates shall be within their respective reserved or 
general category only. 

9) Allotment procedure will be as follow: 

Round-1(8ranch wise): Allotment will be as per seat distribution chart with d1rect allotment in the 
respective year for the respective branch according to merit. Vacancy if any will be passed to round 2 Round-2(Year wise): Seats vacant from Round-1 will be considered for distribution in the round 

Allotment will be as per seat distribution chart with direct allotment in the respective year only 
according to merit. Vacancyif any will be passed to round 3. 

Round-3(Category wise): Seats vacant from Round-2 will be considered for distribution in this round 
Allgtmernt will be as per seat distribution chart with category wise merit Iist. Allotmnent will be in their 
respective category only 

Round-4(Without any type of Reservation): Seats vacant from Round-3 will be considered for 
distribution in this round. Allotment will be as per seat distribution chart with allotment open to all 
cand1dates according to merit 

10) For GOI, J&K and EWS category students over and above seats are reserved and f these students are 
not available then those seats will be considered in the open merit in round-4 

Principal 
Government College ot Enginecon 

Chandrapur 



01) Search http://www.gcoec.ac.in on google. Will see GOVT.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, CHANDRAPUR home page 
02) Click On:-Online Payment (SBI Collect) 
03) Select Payment Category:- HOSTELFEE 

Type of Corporate / Institution :- Educational Institutions Filter By 
State Of Institution:- Maharashtra 

Educational Institutions Name:-PRINCIPALGOVTCOLLEGE OFENGGCHANDRAPU Select 
Payment Category:- HOSTELFEE/GIRLS QUARTER FEE 

04) Fill the Form (Use Fee Structure ) & Make Payment 
05) After Successful payment Download E-Receipt 

PROCEDURE FOR ONLINE HOSTEL FEE 

06)Submit E-Receipt Online by Using the link:- https:// forms.gle/bYsKdPdfX7V865hu5 
07)Take one print out of the payment receipt and visit Mr. P.M. Wankhede, Laboratory Assistant, ENTC Dept.( Room no. 120) 

(ForBoys Hostel ) & Visit M/s K.K. Khobragade Madam Laboratory Assistant, ENTC Dept.( Room no. 120) (ForGirls Hostel) 

FOR OPEN/ DEFENCE/J&K/GOI/ CATEGORY 

HOSTEL FEE 

CAUTION MONEY ( one time 
Payable & Refundable ) 

MAINTENANCE 

STATIONARY 

TOTAL 

CAUTION MONEY 

HOSTEL FEE 

MAINTENANCE 

STATIONARY 

TOTAL 

STUDENTS 

500/ 

FOR EWS CATEGORY STUDENTS 

500/ 
3450/ 
S0/ 
4500/ 

500/ 

250/ 

3450/ 

50/ 

FEE STRUCTURE 

4250/ 

FOR RESERVED CATEGORY 

(OBC/SBC/sc/ST/VJ/NT1/NT2/NT3) 
CAUTION MONEY 

HOSTEL FEE 

MAINTENANCE 

STATIONARY 

TOTAL 

CAUTION MONEY 

HOSTEL FEE 

ELECTRIC BILL 

MAINTENANCE 

FOR STUDENTS WHO ALLOTED QUARTER 

STATIONARY 

500/ 

TOTAL 

o/ 

3450/ 

50/ 

4000/ 

WARDEN 
Hoste! 

500/ 

6100/ 

1200/ 

B450/ 

50/ 
11300/ 

Gort Coflege of Engo. 
Chandrapur 



Notice 

1. Direct Second year Girl students who have got Hostel 
allotment in 1 Round, should confirm their admission on 

or before 02/10/2023 up to 5.00 pm by paying fees as per 

2. Submission of online receipt will confirm your Hostel 
admission. 

3. Those who Will not pay fees up to 02/10/2023 5.00pm, their 
allotment in Hostel will be cancelled and their name will not 
be considered for Next round. 

ordn Grn' Hol GcoE, Chadhapu RECTOR 
Mostel 

Govt. College of Engc 
Chandrapur 

circular attached with this allotment list. 



Sr. 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Government Collage of Engineering Chandrapur 
Girls Hostel Admission Provisional Merit List 

Candidate Name 

Direct Second year Engineering 2023-24 
Date: 26.09.2023 

RUTUJA DHANRAJ GURLE 

DAF AMISHA NILKANTH 

BHASME JAYSHREE ARUNRAO 

BEMBLE DISHA MAROTI 

CHAUDHARI YASHASHVI VIJAY 

|DUDHANKAR MANSI NITIN 

Category Branch 

SC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC Electrical 

obc 

CIVIL 

OBC 

CSE 

ENTC 

INSTRU 

ME 

State 

Level 

General 
Merit No. 

2900 

4860 

6192 

10291 

34265 

19590 

Seat Type 
Alloted in Allocation Room No. 

hostel 

OPEN 

OPEN 

OPEN 

OPEN 

OPEN 

OPEN 

YES 

YES 

YES 

YES 

YES 

YES 

PRINCIPAL 
Govt. College of Engineering. 

Chandrapur. 

217 

217 

218 

218 

219 

219 
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