

शासकीय अभियांत्रिकी महाविद्यालय, चंद्रपूर

बाबुपेठ, बल्लारपूर बायपास रोड, चंद्रपूर (म.रा.) – ४४२४०३ Fax: (07172) 227334

\$\tilde{

Email: gcoecchandrapur @gmail.com

Web: www.gcoec.ac.in

जावक.क. / शाअमचं / वसतीगृह / 2022-23 / 2.2.44

दिनांक : 19 / 08 / 2023

शैक्षणिक वर्ष 2023—24 मध्ये वस्तीगृह प्रवेश घेत असणा—या विदयार्थ्यां कडुन वसतीगृह प्रवेश फी ऑनलाईन पध्दतीने स्विकारण्यात येत आहे. सर्व विदयार्थी व विदयार्थीनींना सुचित करण्यात येते की, वसतीगृह प्रवेश प्रक्रिया 2023—24 मध्ये खालीलप्रमाणे वसतीगृह प्रवेश फी आकारण्यात येईल याची नोंद घ्यावी.

FOR OPEN/DEFENCE/J&K/GOI CATEGORY STUDENTS			
CAUTION MONEY (one time payable & Refundable)	500/-		
HOSTEL FEE	500/-		
MAINTENANCE	3450/-		
STAIONRY	50/-		
TOTAL	4500/-		

FOR RESERVED CATEGORY (OBC/SBC/SC/ST/VJ/NT1/NT2/NT3) STUDENTS		
CAUTION MONEY	500/-	
HOSTEL FEE	0	
MAINTENANCE	3450/-	
STAIONRY	50/-	
TOTAL	4000/-	

FOR EWS CATEGORY STUDENTS		
CAUTION MONEY	500/-	
HOSTEL FEE	250/-	
MAINTENANCE	3450/-	
STAIONRY	50/-	
TOTAL	4250/-	

FOR STUDENTS WHO ALLOTTED QUARTER				
CAUTION MONEY	500/-			
HOSTEL FEE	6100/-			
ELECTRIC BILL	1200/-			
MAINTENANCE	3450/-			
STAIONRY	50/-			
TOTAL	11300/-			

टिप:- भविष्यात वर नमुद केलेली वसतीगृह प्रवेश शुल्कात बदल होऊ शकते याची नोंद घ्यावी.

शासकिय अभियांत्रिकी महाविद्यालय

चद्रपुर

Government College of Engineering, Chandrapur Guidelines for Hostel Admission 2023-24

Admission Rules to be implemented while allotting seats for Hostel admission for Boys and Girls Hostel for the session 2023-24

- 1) Seats for the Hostel will be as per Government rules, accordingly reservation chart is prepared and the same will be utilized for the seat distribution and allotment.
- 2) Preparation of merit list for all the application received will be as follows:
 - a. Based on CET Merit Marks or State Merit Number for the First Year Students.
 - b. Based on Aggregate percentage in the Diploma for the direct second year students.
 - Based on percentage of marks obtained in the last semester of previous academic year
- 3) Merit list for Round-I will be prepared in highest to lowest order for each year and of each branch,
- 4) Merit list for Round-2 will be prepared for highest to lowest order for each year, with first priority as
- 5) Separate three merit lists will be prepared. First GOI and J&K, second EWS and third Defence students
- 6) SBC category students shall be considered for allotment in OPEN category by virtue of their merit. If the OBC category seat remains vacant such seat shall be considered for allotment to the candidates of
- 7) Allotment of seats to the PwD (PH) category candidates shall be within their respective reserved or
- 8) Allotment of seats to the Defence category candidates shall be within their respective reserved or 9) Allotment procedure will be as follow:

Round-1(Branch wise): Allotment will be as per seat distribution chart with direct allotment in the respective year for the respective branch according to merit. Vacancy if any will be passed to round 2.

Round-2(Year wise): Seats vacant from Round-1 will be considered for distribution in the round Allotment will be as per seat distribution chart with direct allotment in the respective year only according to merit. Vacancy if any will be passed to round 3.

Round-3(Category wise): Seats vacant from Round-2 will be considered for distribution in this round. Allotment will be as per seat distribution chart with category wise merit list. Allotment will be in their

Round-4(Without any type of Reservation): Seats vacant from Round-3 will be considered for distribution in this round. Allotment will be as per seat distribution chart with allotment open to all candidates according to merit.

10) For GOI, J&K and EWS category students over and above seats are reserved and if these students are not available then those seats will be considered in the open merit in round-4.

Government College of Engineering Chandrapur

PROCEDURE FOR ONLINE HOSTEL FEE

01) Search http://www.gcoec.ac.in ongoogle. Will see GOVT.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, CHANDRAPUR home page

02) Click On:-Online Payment (SBI Collect)03) Select Payment Category:-HOSTEL FEE

Type of Corporate / Institution :- Educational Institutions Filter By

State Of Institution:- Maharashtra

Educational Institutions Name: -PRINCIPAL GOVT COLLEGE OF ENG CHANDRAPU Select

Payment Category:- HOSTEL FEE/GIRLS QUARTER FEE

04) Fill the Form (Use Fee Structure) & Make Payment

05) After Successful payment Download E-Receipt

06)Submit E-Receipt Online by Using the link :- https://forms.gle/bYsKdPdfX7V865hu5

07) Take one print out of the payment receipt and visit Mr. P.M. Wankhede, Laboratory Assistant, ENTC Dept. (Room no. 120) (For Boys Hostel) & Visit M/s K.K. Khobragade Madam Laboratory Assistant, ENTC Dept. (Room no. 120) (For Girls Hostel)

FEE STRUCTURE

FOR OPEN/ DEFENCE/J&K/GOI/ CATEGORY STUDENTS			
CAUTION MONEY (one time Payable & Refundable)	500/-		
HOSTEL FEE	500/-		
MAINTENANCE	3450/-		
STATIONARY	50/-		
TOTAL	4500/-		

FOR RESERVED CATEGORY (OBC/SBC/SC/ST/VJ/NT1/NT2/NT3)			
CAUTION MONEY	500/-		
HOSTEL FEE	0/-		
MAINTENANCE	3450/-		
STATIONARY	50/-		
TOTAL	4000/-		

FOR EWS CATEGORY STUDENTS			
CAUTION MONEY	500/-		
HOSTEL FEE	250/-		
MAINTENANCE	3450/-		
STATIONARY	50/-		
TOTAL	4250/-		

FOR STUDENTS WHO ALLOTED QUARTER			
CAUTION MONEY	500/-		
HOSTEL FEE	6100/-		
ELECTRIC BILL	1200/-		
MAINTENANCE	3450/-		
STATIONARY	50/-		
TOTAL	11300/-		

WARDEN
Hostel
Govt. College of Enga.
Chandrapur

Notice

- Direct Second year Girl students who have got Hostel allotment in 1st Round, should confirm their admission on or before 02/10/2023 up to 5.00 pm by paying fees as per circular attached with this allotment list.
- Submission of online receipt will confirm your Hostel admission.
- Those who Will not pay fees up to 02/10/2023 5.00pm, their allotment in Hostel will be cancelled and their name will not be considered for Next round.

Warden Gris Hookl Grove, chandrapul

RECTOR Hostel Govt. College of Engc Chandrapur

Government Collage of Engineering Chandrapur

Girls Hostel Admission Provisional Merit List

Direct Second year Engineering 2023-24 Date: 26.09.2023

Sr. No.	Candidate Name	Category	Branch	State Level General Merit No.	Seat Type Alloted in hostel	Allocation	Room No.
1	RUTUJA DHANRAJ GURLE	SC	CIVIL	2900	OPEN	YES	217
2	DAF AMISHA NILKANTH	OBC	CSE	4860	OPEN	YES	217
3	BHASME JAYSHREE ARUNRAO	ОВС	Electrical	6192	OPEN	YES	218
4	BEMBLE DISHA MAROTI	ОВС	ENTC	10291	OPEN	YES	218
5	CHAUDHARI YASHASHVI VIJAY	obc	INSTRU	34265	OPEN	YES	219
6	DUDHANKAR MANSI NITIN	OBC	ME	19590	OPEN	YES	219

PRINCIPAL
Govt. College of Engineering,
Chandrapur.